TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lydall, Inc.		06/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lydall Industrial Thermal Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	775 Route 16	
City:	Ossipee	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03864	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3666658	AFFINITY LL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)240-6150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-240-6029

Email: khudner@murthalaw.com
Correspondent Name: H. Kennedy Hudner

Address Line 1: Murtha Cullina, 185 Asylum Street

Address Line 2: CityPlace 1

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LYDALL ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Kennedy Hudner	
Signature:	/H. Kennedy Hudner/	
Date:	06/29/2011	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Interest Trademark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Interest Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0050 40.00 366665

CH \$40,00

900195797

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Lydall, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Colonial Road, Manchester, Connecticut 06042, is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lydall, Inc. hereby assigns to Lydall Industrial Thermal Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 775 Route 16, Ossipee, New Hampshire 03864, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks and the right to recover for past infringement.

Lydall, Inc. further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Lydall Industrial Thermal Solutions, Inc., to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this $29 \, \text{day}$ of 2011

LYDALL, INC.

Name: Erika G. Turner

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer &

Treasurer

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

County of Hartfad

On this 29 day of June, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Enlar G. Thurn, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was KNOWN to me, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

[affix seal]

Notary Public

My commission expires:

DONNA G. TRACT NOTARY PUBLIC NY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 31, 2013

US1DOCS 7979521v2

Schedule A Assignment of Trademarks from Lydall, Inc. to Lydall Industrial Thermal Solutions, Inc.

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AFFINITY and design	United States		3666658	08/11/2009
◇ AFFINITY				
AFFINITY and design	China	7590109		
♦ AFFINITY				
AFFINITY and design	Hong Kong		301394569	07/29/2009
♦ AFFINITY				
AFFINITY and design	Japan		5322789	05/14/2010
◇ AFFINITY				
AFFINITY and design	Malaysia	09050417		
♦ AFFINITY				
AFFINITY and design	Philippines		42009007613	05/13/2010
◇ AFFINITY				
AFFINITY and design	Singapore		T0908379E	07/29/2009
◇ AFFINITY				
AFFINITY and design	Taiwan		01429409	09/16/2010
◇ AFFINITY		*.		
AFFINITY	Korea		40-0502433-0000	9/26/2001

- 2 -